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Features 
 40 km Transmission Distance 
 Cooled 1550nm EA-DFB Transmitter and 
APD Receiver 
 XAUI Electrical Interface: 4 Lanes 
@ 3.125Gbit/s 
 Hot Z-Pluggable 
 SC-Duplex Optical Receptacle 
 MDIO, DOM Support 
 Comply with XENPAK MAS for ER 
application with expansion to 480 km 
 Mechanical Footprint: 4.76 “ L x 1.42” 
 x 0.46” H 
 Operating Case Temperature: 0 to 70 °C 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Description 
The CL-XENPAK-10GB-ER is a hot pluggable in the 
zdirection 
and used typical Ethernet and IP router 
line card equipment supporting LAN and MAN point 
to point applications. 
 
The CL-XENPAK-10GB-ER40 is a fully integrated 
10.3125Gbit/s optical transceiver module that 
consists of a 10.3125Gbit/s optical transmitter and 
receiver, XAUI interface, Mux and Demux with clock 
and data recovery (CDR). This uses a 1550nm 
EADFB 
Laser Diode and APD to achieve 40km over 
standard single mode fiber 
 

Perfomance 
 

• IEEE 802.3ae-2002 
• XENPAK MSA Release 3.0 
• IEC 60825-1/ 60825-2 
• FDA CDRH21CFR 1040.10 
• OP8K-S40-15-C data link up to 40km in 
• 9/125um single mode fiber. 

 

 
 
Ordering Information 
 

Model Number 
 

Wavelength 
 

TX Power 
(dBm) 

Receiver Sensitivity 
(dBm) 

Reach 
 

CL-XENPAK-10GB-ER40 1550nm 0.5 ~ -8.5 - 0.5 ~ -14.4 40km 

YMBOL M 
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Optical Characteristics 
 
Table 1. Optical Characteristics 
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Electrical Performance 
 
Table2. Power Supply Characteristics 
 
 

 
 
Table 3. XAUI Driver Characteristics 
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Table4. 1.2VCMOS Interface Characteristics 
 

 

 
Table5. MDIO Bidirectional Interface Characteristics 
 
 

 
 
Note 1 : The maximum value of RMDIO depends on bus loading(CL) , input capacitance(Ci), and MDC 
frequency(1/TCK). 
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Figure 1 XENPAK Pin Configuration 
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Note: Case is connected to electrical ground in the module.  
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Figure 2 Mechanical dimensions Refer to Table 10 for Dimensions 

 

 
Figure 3 Mechanical dimensions of End View of Transceiver 
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Figure4 Mechanical dimensions of Side Elevation Transceiver 
 

 
 

Figure 5 Orientation Keying of TX and RX Orientation Vs PCB 
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Table 7 Package Dimensions Table11 Definition of Datums 

 

 



 

 

                   Headquarter:  HK. 4/Fl., Hong Kong & Macau Bldg., 156-157 Connaught Road Central   Website:  www.carelink.com.hk 

 

 
RoHS compliant  
1550 nm Single-mode XENPAK Transceiver 
10GBASE-ER(Ethernet) 
 
 

 
 

 
 

Register Definition  
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Optical Connector 

 


